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19. DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENTS’ SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT
Events that happened in 2012

Marriages
(Pastors or their children)

Blue River District
Joshua J. Snyder, son of Fred & Lynette Synder, to Kristen L. Freund, 8-4-2012

Elkhorn Valley District

Lindsey Fischer, daughter of Phil & Kathi Fischer, to Ben Hayes in Baltimore,
Maryland on 11-17-2012

Andrew Kaye-Skinner, son of Revs. Nan & Lew Kaye-Skinner, to Nicole John-
son, on May 26, 2012

Great West District
Nathaniel Eltzroth Ward, son of Abigail Eltzroth, to Rebecca Ingold in
5-2012

Missouri River District

Anna Bethany Johnson, daughter of James & Sylvia Johnson, to Michael Worley
on June 8, 2012

Mackenzie Shreve, daughter of Scott & Marjorie Shreve, to Mihir Bhardwa on
11-29-2012

Lucas Stecker, son of Kurt & Debbie Stecker, to Kathryn Clarke Tomlinson 6-23-
2012

Matt Tompkins, son of Russ & Connie Tompkins, to Wendy Townley in Omaha,
NE on September 21, 2012

Prairie River District

Nicholas Scott, son of Mary & Dana Scott, to Kelsey Fruedenburg on April 28,
2012

Adam Scott, son of Mary & Dana Scott, to Anna Wambold on December 1, 2012

Births and Adoptions
(in Pastoral Families)

Name Parents Date

Blue River District
Elijah Robert Bailey =~ Mara and Jonathan Bailey ~ 1/12/2012

Missouri River District
Colton Taylor Webster Casey and Katie Webster 1/19/2012
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Deaths of Children
(in Parsonage Families)

NONE
Dedications of Church Buildings
Church Type Cost Date
Gateway District
Ravenna new parsonage $110,000 9/16/2012

Missouri River District
Bellevue Aldersgate addition to church $200,000 12/2012

Consecration of Buildings

Church Type Cost Date
Prairie River District
Columbus First  Educational/Offices $1,700,000 12/9/2012
Major Improvements
Church Type Cost
Blue River District
Ellis replaced fellowship hall ceiling along with some wiring and paint
Denton roof $30,857
steeple painting $2,665
wiring for sound system $3,871
Seward installation of firealarm system and fire doors ~ $28,000

Elkhorn Valley District

Ainsworth new east entrance $5,000
parsonage air conditioner & furnace $4,000

Allen replaced roof & added front door canopy $9,482

Bassett replace carpet in fellowship hall & $18,000
sanctuary, new kitchen tile

Creighton new office door $535
sanctuary ceiling repair $760
new heat pump $7,580

Elgin church & parsonage new roof & gutters insurance

Ewing new church roof $12,159
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Madison Trinity parsonage: restroom remodel & $18,000

new flooring in kitchen/dining
church: carpet fellowship hall, stairs, entry $3,000

electrical panel update $2,400
big screen TV & cabinet $2,000
Norfolk Westridge remodel restrooms $11,300
lawn & curb landscaping $800
Page new church windows $14,888
Ponca bat removal $3,600
West Point Trinity upgrade heating/air conditioning $23,519
Wisner parsonage new roof, washing machine $7,599

Gateway District

Alma parsonage sidewalks $3,985
parsonage sprinkler system $3,322
parsonage landscaping $750

Ambherst new front cement to stop water runoff $6,433

Ansley parsonage major renovation insurance

Arcadia new parsonage $65,000

Eustis new parsonage carpeting $3,100

Holdrege renovate church basement & add bathroom  $306,000

Kearney First remodel middle & senior high school $70,000

youth areas
remodel 4 bathrooms $40,000
new drop off lane $11,500

Lexington First Fellowship Hall: new carpet, painted walls $40,348
new wall art, new chairs and sliding door

Sanctuary: new carpet, new audio/ $32,431
visual equipment
repair sidewalk & wall in bathroomn, $6,838
installed electric door openers to west
Parsonage: dry cleaned drapes & sheers $672
painted dining & living room walls $150
refinished wood floors $1,995
new sump pump $218
Mira Valley church entrance cement work $5,934
Oxford update furnace system $13,000
Ravenna refurbish entry steps & exterior retaining wall  $5,035
Great West District
Chappell repair sanctuary roof $6,000
repair parsonage roof $7,000
Kimball parsonage haz-mat mold cleaning &
replace part basement wall, bathroom insurance
church window replacements $18,300

lowered Fellowship Hall ceiling $16,000
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Lodgepole

North Platte
Valentine

refinish elevator room floor, 2 Sunday
School repainted, carpet cleaning
repair sanctuary roof

church & parsonage roof replacement
windows & paint Friendship Hall

Missouri River District

Burchard
DuBois
Louisville
Maplewood
Pawnee City
Water’s Edge

sanctuary ceiling repair
outdoor signs
new retaining wall
remodeled & added restrooms & coffee nook
water main repairs
purchased 23.3 acres of land
purchased a ministry center

Weeping Water new building signage & digital sign

technology to sanctuary, Family Life
Center, & Fellowship Hall

Prairie River District

Bladen
Bradshaw
Central City
Holstein
Kenesaw
St. Paul

entry, elevator, fellowship hall

new church roof

church organ refurbished

replace steeple

replace steeple

new roof on church & parsonage

new heat, air, & sound system for church
parsonage new flooring

$650
$8,800

$108,000
$15,000

$800
$1,500
$160,000
$372,510
$1,500
$925,000
$340,000
$17,000
$2,000

$168,000
$18,000
$47,259
insurance
insurance
$34,009
$14,682
$4,900

Celebrations and Anniversaries of the Church

Church

Type

Elkhorn Valley District
Faith Fellowship Parish  new parish start-up

Looking Glass 140th Anniversary
Springview 125th Anniversary
Gateway District
Arcadia 125th Anniversary
Ravenna 125th Anniversary
Great West District
Hay Springs parsonage debt paid in full
Harrison Memorial 125th Anniversary
Stratton 125th Anniversary

Whitney Warring Memorial 125th Anniversary

Prairie River District

Upland

125th Anniversary

Date

7112012
9/23/2012
6/10/2012

71222012
9/16/2012

$40,062
9/2012
8-19-2012
3/2012

10/27/2012



