

NEBRASKA CONFERENCE
District Superintendents' Supplemental Report

19. DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENTS' SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Events that happened in 2012

Marriages

(Pastors or their children)

Blue River District

Joshua J. Snyder, son of Fred & Lynette Synder, to Kristen L. Freund, 8-4-2012

Elkhorn Valley District

Lindsey Fischer, daughter of Phil & Kathi Fischer, to Ben Hayes in Baltimore, Maryland on 11-17-2012

Andrew Kaye-Skinner, son of Revs. Nan & Lew Kaye-Skinner, to Nicole Johnson, on May 26, 2012

Great West District

Nathaniel Eitzroth Ward, son of Abigail Eitzroth, to Rebecca Ingold in 5-2012

Missouri River District

Anna Bethany Johnson, daughter of James & Sylvia Johnson, to Michael Worley on June 8, 2012

Mackenzie Shreve, daughter of Scott & Marjorie Shreve, to Mihir Bhardwa on 11-29-2012

Lucas Stecker, son of Kurt & Debbie Stecker, to Kathryn Clarke Tomlinson 6-23-2012

Matt Tompkins, son of Russ & Connie Tompkins, to Wendy Townley in Omaha, NE on September 21, 2012

Prairie River District

Nicholas Scott, son of Mary & Dana Scott, to Kelsey Fruedenburg on April 28, 2012

Adam Scott, son of Mary & Dana Scott, to Anna Wambold on December 1, 2012

Births and Adoptions

(in Pastoral Families)

Name	Parents	Date
Blue River District		
Elijah Robert Bailey	Mara and Jonathan Bailey	1/12/2012
Missouri River District		
Colton Taylor Webster	Casey and Katie Webster	1/19/2012

Deaths of Children
(in Parsonage Families)

NONE

Dedications of Church Buildings

Church	Type	Cost	Date
Gateway District			
Ravenna	new parsonage	\$110,000	9/16/2012
Missouri River District			
Bellevue Aldersgate	addition to church	\$200,000	12/2012

Consecration of Buildings

Church	Type	Cost	Date
Prairie River District			
Columbus First	Educational/Offices	\$1,700,000	12/9/2012

Major Improvements

Church	Type	Cost
Blue River District		
Ellis	replaced fellowship hall ceiling along with some wiring and paint	
Denton	roof	\$30,857
	steeple painting	\$2,665
	wiring for sound system	\$3,871
Seward	installation of firealarm system and fire doors	\$28,000
Elkhorn Valley District		
Ainsworth	new east entrance	\$5,000
	parsonage air conditioner & furnace	\$4,000
Allen	replaced roof & added front door canopy	\$9,482
Bassett	replace carpet in fellowship hall & sanctuary, new kitchen tile	\$18,000
Creighton	new office door	\$535
	sanctuary ceiling repair	\$760
	new heat pump	\$7,580
Elgin	church & parsonage new roof & gutters	insurance
Ewing	new church roof	\$12,159

NEBRASKA CONFERENCE

District Superintendents' Supplemental Report

Madison Trinity	parsonage: restroom remodel & new flooring in kitchen/dining	\$18,000
	church: carpet fellowship hall, stairs, entry	\$3,000
	electrical panel update	\$2,400
	big screen TV & cabinet	\$2,000
Norfolk Westridge	remodel restrooms	\$11,300
	lawn & curb landscaping	\$800
Page	new church windows	\$14,888
Ponca	bat removal	\$3,600
West Point Trinity	upgrade heating/air conditioning	\$23,519
Wisner	parsonage new roof, washing machine	\$7,599

Gateway District

Alma	parsonage sidewalks	\$3,985
	parsonage sprinkler system	\$3,322
	parsonage landscaping	\$750
Amherst	new front cement to stop water runoff	\$6,433
Ansley	parsonage major renovation	insurance
Arcadia	new parsonage	\$65,000
Eustis	new parsonage carpeting	\$3,100
Holdrege	renovate church basement & add bathroom	\$306,000
Kearney First	remodel middle & senior high school youth areas	\$70,000
	remodel 4 bathrooms	\$40,000
	new drop off lane	\$11,500
Lexington First	Fellowship Hall: new carpet, painted walls new wall art, new chairs and sliding door	\$40,348
	Sanctuary: new carpet, new audio/ visual equipment	\$32,431
	repair sidewalk & wall in bathroom, installed electric door openers to west	\$6,838
	Parsonage: dry cleaned drapes & sheers	\$672
	painted dining & living room walls	\$150
	refinished wood floors	\$1,995
	new sump pump	\$218
Mira Valley	church entrance cement work	\$5,934
Oxford	update furnace system	\$13,000
Ravenna	refurbish entry steps & exterior retaining wall	\$5,035

Great West District

Chappell	repair sanctuary roof	\$6,000
	repair parsonage roof	\$7,000
Kimball	parsonage haz-mat mold cleaning & replace part basement wall, bathroom	insurance
	church window replacements	\$18,300
	lowered Fellowship Hall ceiling	\$16,000

District Superintendents' Supplemental Report

	refinish elevator room floor, 2 Sunday	\$650
	School repainted, carpet cleaning	
Lodgepole	repair sanctuary roof	\$8,800
North Platte	church & parsonage roof replacement	\$108,000
Valentine	windows & paint Friendship Hall	\$15,000

Missouri River District

Burchard	sanctuary ceiling repair	\$800
DuBois	outdoor signs	\$1,500
Louisville	new retaining wall	\$160,000
Maplewood	remodeled & added restrooms & coffee nook	\$372,510
Pawnee City	water main repairs	\$1,500
Water's Edge	purchased 23.3 acres of land	\$925,000
	purchased a ministry center	\$340,000
Weeping Water	new building signage & digital sign	\$17,000
	technology to sanctuary, Family Life	\$2,000
	Center, & Fellowship Hall	

Prairie River District

Bladen	entry, elevator, fellowship hall	\$168,000
Bradshaw	new church roof	\$18,000
Central City	church organ refurbished	\$47,259
Holstein	replace steeple	insurance
Kenesaw	replace steeple	insurance
St. Paul	new roof on church & parsonage	\$34,009
	new heat, air, & sound system for church	\$14,682
	parsonage new flooring	\$4,900

Celebrations and Anniversaries of the Church

Church	Type	Date
Elkhorn Valley District		
Faith Fellowship Parish	new parish start-up	7/1/2012
Looking Glass	140th Anniversary	9/23/2012
Springview	125th Anniversary	6/10/2012
Gateway District		
Arcadia	125th Anniversary	7/22/2012
Ravenna	125th Anniversary	9/16/2012
Great West District		
Hay Springs	parsonage debt paid in full	\$40,062
Harrison Memorial	125th Anniversary	9/2012
Stratton	125th Anniversary	8-19-2012
Whitney Warring Memorial	125th Anniversary	3/2012
Prairie River District		
Upland	125th Anniversary	10/27/2012